Directional seated valve type WN, WH
Product documentation
D 7470 A/1
06-2023  -1.0 en
Zero leakage
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
450 bar

6.1.2 Order coding for individual parts
Return pressure stop
Type Designation Drawing no.
WN 1
WH 1
Valve plate 7470 021
Cage 7545 019WH 2
Ball 3/16“ DIN 5401 --
Connection block
for self-assembly of a dual block
Type Designation Order no.
WN 1 .../... -1/4 - ..
WH 1 .../... -1/4 - ..
Block, mounted with lter discs HFC 1/4 F in P, A and B 7470 061 complete
Seal kits
Type Order no.
WN 1 ..
WH 1 ..
DS 7470 A-10
WH 2 .. DS 7470 A-20
WH 3 .. DS 7470 A-30
Orice insert (only type WN 1 and WH 1)
Available versions
Coding # of orice (mm)
Drawing no.
for single order
B 0.4
B 0.6
B 0.7
B 0.8
B 1.2
0.4
0.6
0.7
0.8
1,2
7470 075 A
7470 075 D
7470 075 B
7470 075 E
7470 075 C
Ordering example: WN 1 H / B 0.7 - G 24
WH 1 H / B 0.4 - WG 230
Intermediate plate (only type WN 1 D(F) and WH 1 D(F))
Type Designation Order no.
WN 1 D(F)
WH 1 D(F)
Intermediate plate as an individual section
Complete with pressure-limiting valve and 4 cylinder screws
ISO 4762-M4x85-12.9- mech. galvanised
7470 104 A
48/52 D 7470 A/1 - 06-2023 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Line connector
Excitation system: Male connector:
Coding Order no. Coding Order no.
G 12, L 12, X 12, L5K 12 4704 8564-00 G .. 6217 0002-00
G 24, L 24, X 24, L5K 24 4704 8559-00 L .. 6217 8024-00
S 24 4704 4001-00 WG .. 6217 6002-00
G 98, X 98, WG 110 4704 4508-00
Solenoid
G 205, X 205, WG 230 4704 4510-00
L5K .. 6217 8088-00
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7470 A/1 - 06-2023 - 1.0 49/52
6.2 Type overview
Single valve for manifold mounting
SizeDescription
1 2 3
Type
WN 1, WH 1 -- o
WH 2 -- o
WH 3 -- o
Circuit symbol
D, Q, F, E 2/2-way function (seated valve) o o o
H, N, M R 3/2-way function (seated valve) o o o
W, WX Only type WN 1: 4/2-way function (directional spool valve) o
Additional element
1 Return pressure stop
(for 2/2 and 3/2-way functions)
o o
/B ... Orice insert # 0.4 to 1.2 mm
(only for circuit symbol D, F, H, M, W)